(TSX VENTURE:LAK) (the
"Company") is pleased to announce the consolidation of a large land package adjacent to the Company's
Launay property located in Launay, Privat, and Manneville Townships, northwestern Quebec. The Company
acquired an additional one hundred and three (103) mineral claims, doubling the size of the Launay property
land package to two hundred and twelve (212) mineral claims covering 95.8 sq km.

The Launay property now straddles over 22 km of the prospective Macamic deformation zone ("MDZ"), a
major deformation zone in the Abitibi subprovince. The Launay property claim blocks now cover several of
the known gold occurrences associated with the MDZ.

[...]

and the Company has the option of first refusal to buy back a one percent (1%) GMR.

The issuance of common shares of the Company as consideration for the acquisition of the Freegold
property is subject to approval by the TSX Venture Exchange pursuant to Policy 5.3.

In total, these newly acquired one hundred and three (103) mineral claims more than double the size of the
Launay property from 46.0 sq km to 95.8 sq km and consolidate a large land package over the prospective
but largely underexplored MDZ.

About the Launay Property

The Launay property is located some 48 km northeast of Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec.